1
Rev  P 11/20/06 SP3224E-SP3227E Transceivers with Auto On-line®  Plus © 2006 Sipex Corporation
SP3224E-SP3227E
FEATURES
■ 15kV ESD protected RS-232 I/O pins
■ Auto On-line® Plus automatic power saving mode
■ Meets true EIA/TIA-232-F standards from +3.0V to
+5.5V power supply.

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Temperature range Package Type
SP3224ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3224ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3224EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3224EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3225ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3225ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3225EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin SSOP
SP3225EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 20 pin TSSOP
SP3226ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 pin SSOP
SP3226ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3226EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 pin SSOP
SP3226EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
SP3227ECA-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3227ECY-L From 0°C to +70°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
SP3227EEA-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN SSOP
SP3227EEY-L From -40°C to +85°C Lead Free 16 PIN TSSOP
Available in Tape on Reel